'S‘L'

~

.!.': i

: . ~1 0299
", This instrument prepared by aLlJ N O F F I C IA L C QHKS 04 001 F'age?uf 3

when recorded return to: 1999-01-04 13:22:29
. Cook County Recorder 25.00

Mary E. Callow

Heroux, Clingen, Callow, Wolfe & McLean

2100 Manchester Road

Suite 1750 99002996

Wheaton, I1linois 60187

O A MORTGAGE MODIFICATION
00 (8| 55T /T / AQe

This Mortgage Mouilication (thlS “Agreement”) is effective as of this 17th day of August 1998, between American
National Bank and Trust Comnpany of Chicago, successor Trustee to Comerica Bank-Illinois, successor Trustee to
Manufacturers Affiliated Trust Coripany, successor Trustee to Affiliated Bank/Western National, Successor Trustee to
Western National Bank of Cicero as 7 rustee under Trust Agreement dated October 18, 1988 and known as Trust No. 10656,
whose address is 33 North LaSalle Strect, Chicago, Illinois 60602 (the "Grantor"), and LASALLE BANK NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION (the “Lender™).

BRZCITALS

WHEREAS, INFOWARE, INC. (the "Borrower") executed a certain Promissory Note, dated September 26, 1997
(the "Original Note"), in favor of the Lender evidencing a revol/ing loan in the original principal amount of $250,000.00
(the "Revolving Loan™);

WHEREAS, the Lender extended the maturity of the Original Note from May 26, 1998 to June 26, 1998 in
exchange for Borrower’s execution of a Promissory Note, dated May 26, 1995 (' Wxtension Note 1), in favor of the Lender
evidencing the Revolving Loan,

WHEREAS, the Lender subsequently extended the maturity of Exteasica Note 1 from June 26, 1998 to
September 1, 1998 in exchange for Borrower’s execution of a Promissory Note, dated Junz 26, 1998 ("Extension Note 2"),
in favor of the Lender evidencing the Revolving Loan;

WHEREAS, the Borrower has requested and the Lender has agreed to extend the maturity 55 Extension Note 2 from
September 1, 1998 to July‘ 1, 1999 and to increase the principal amount of the Revolving Loaw fom $250,000.00 to
$500,000.00 in exchange for the Borrower’s continued compliance with the terms and conditions oI the Business Loan
Agreement dated September 26, 1997 (the "Loan Agreement") and certain other modifications to the Loan Agreement as
set forth in that certain First Amendment to Business Loan Agreement, dated the date hereof (the "First Amendment");

WHEREAS, as an inducement to the Lender to lend monies to the Borrower, Michael Tulig executed a Commercial
Guaranty dated September 26, 1997, pursuant to which he personally guaranteed the Borrower’s indebtedness to the Lender;

WHEREAS, as an inducement to the Lender to lend monies to the Borrower, Anne Daly Tulig also executed a
Commercial Guaranty dated September 26, 1997, pursuant to which she personally guaranteed the Borrower’s indebtedness
to the Lender;

WHERFEAS, Michael and Anne Daly Tulig (the "Beneficiaries") own the beneficial interests under Trust Agreement

dated October 18, 1988 and known as Trust No. 10656; i @X fﬁ)ﬁ‘}]ﬁ‘ b
BUR 339Ul

S\LASALLE.SKOUNFOWAREIMORTMOD2.Y]




9602996

1
WHEREAS, as collaLJl MFQOEJEHJUQ)LA}L!U&IQ Qli:g)ingiote, the Beneficiaries directed

*,* the Grantor to execute and deliver that certain Mortgage, dated September 26, 1997 and recorded by the Cook County
Recorder as document no. 97-899116, in favor of Lender (the “Mortgage”), which Mortgage relates to the following premises
(the “Premises™);

Lot 22 in Block 5 in Hughes Brown Moore Corporation Collinswood, being a Subdivision of part
of the North East 1/4 and part of the East 1/2 of the South East 1/4 of Section 11, Township 42
North, Range 12, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

P.LN. 04-14-210-017

WHEREAS, the terms of Mortgage secures the Revolving Loan evidenced by Extension Note 2,

WHEREAS, in order to reflect the extended maturity and the increase in the original principal amount of the
Revalving Loan, Laiider and Borrower have agreed to execute and deliver this Modification Agreement.

AGREEMENTS

NOW, THEREFORE, in cirsideration of the foregoing, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and
sufficiency of which is hereby acknowlianed, the parties hereto hereby agree as follows:

Section 1.

Section 2.

Section 3.
(2)
(b)

Binding Effect of Mortgage' The terms and conditions of the Mortgage shall continue to be binding and
enforceable between the Granto! and the Lender.

Mortgage Modification. The first sentence of the definition of "Note" as set forth in the Mortgage is
amended to now read in its entirety as foliow::

Note. The word "Note" means the promissory note or credit agreement dated August 17, 1998, in
the principal amount of $500,000.00 fior: Rorrower to lender, together with all renewals of,

extensions of, modifications of, refinancings of, consolidations of, and substitutions for the
promissory note or agreement.

Miscellaneous.
The Recitals are incorporated herein by this reference and represent addit:onal provisions of this Agreement.

This Agreement shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, tee lawvs of the State of Illinois.

SALASALLE.SKOUNFOWAREWMORTMOD2.V1 -2-




UNOFFICIAL COPY?#*

.‘, IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed and delivered this Agreement as of the date first above
written.

Grantor;

American National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago,
successor Trustee to Comerica Bank-Illinois, sucecessor Trustee
to Manufacturers Affiliated Trust Company, successor Trustee
to Affiliated Bank/Western National, Successor Trustee to
Western National Bank of Cicero as Trustee under Trust
Agreement dated October 18, 1988 and known as Trust No.
10656

By: ; — }/:——"‘_‘
Name: ( .ElL_"EEN' F, NEARY

Tit].e: Ay
——MM SR HICER

This instrurhent is executed by the undersigned Land Trustee, not persanally but solefy as
Trustee in the exercise of the power and autharily conferred upon a_nd vasled in n'as such
Teustee, I is expressly understood and agrecd hat 2l the wamanties, indemnities, repvesentations, cov-

STATE OF ILLINOIS ) e, undartakings and agreemen's hevein mag on he partof tre Trstee e ur?dirtaﬁen byit solely in
iix £243ry as Trustee and not personally. No personal fabilty or personel respansibifty is assumed by‘or
) 85 shall'al iny time be asserted o erforcaabie aganst the Trustee on account of any wartaniy, indemnty,

COUNTY OF COOK ) representation; Covean', undeftaking or agreement ot dhe Trustee in b ingtrumenl.

The undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said Couniy; in the State aforesaid, DOF,S I%%REBY CERTIFY that
rust Officar
: of

ADY , personally knoviu to me to be the
American ﬁational gﬁﬁ'lf: and Trust Company of Chicago, successoi Tnistee to Comerica Bank-Illinois, successor Trustee
to Manufacturers Affiliated Trust Company, successor Trustee to Affiiiated Rank/Western National, Successor Trustee to
Western National Bank of Cicero as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated Cctober 18, 1988 and known as Trust No. 10656,
and personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to int foregoing instrument, appeared before
me this day in person and acknowledged that in such capacity, ' Irust Qffienr signed and
delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act, and as the free and volentary act of American National Bank
and Trust Company of Chicago, successor Trustee to Comerica Bank-Illinois, successor T ustes to Manufacturers Affiliated
Trust Company, successor Trustee to Affiliated Bank/Western National, Successor Trustce te Western National Bank of
Cicero as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated October 18, 1988 and known as Trust No. 10650. {or the uses and purposes

therein set forth. GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and notarial seal on _Allf 9 N 1008 1998,
A SEAL B

NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Exp{res:

J BRIANT. HOSEY b
YNOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS 4

My Commission Expires 11!01!99 ,

SALASALLE SKQAINFOWARE\MORTMOD2.V1 '3 -




